Fisheries (Reporting) Amendment Regulations 2002
(SR 2002/152)
Fisheries (Reporting) Amendment Regulations 2002: revoked, on 1 October 2017, pursuant to regu-
lation 52 of the Fisheries (Reporting) Regulations 2017 (LI 2017/154).
Pursuant to section 297(1)(h) of the Fisheries Act 1996, Her Excellency the
Governor-General, acting on the advice and with the consent of the Executive Coun-
cil, makes the following regulations.
Contents

20(3):
• • making technical amendments to the heading of Part 5 of Schedule 3 (which
relates to container type codes):
• • inserting a new destination type code F into Part 6 of Schedule 3 (which relates
to destination type codes).
Issued under the authority of the Legislation Act 2012.
Date of notification in Gazette: 13 June 2002.
Reprinted as at
1 October 2017 Fisheries (Reporting) Amendment Regulations 2002 Explanatory note
5
Eprint notes
1 General
This is an eprint of the Fisheries (Reporting) Amendment Regulations 2002